
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49809 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-27T18:11:23.951.000.
 

 Processed Wed Feb 11 22:49:50 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150127_181122__dat00.bin

        

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-01-27T18:11:23.951.000

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-01-27T18:11:23.951.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -4272
 
 mx: 5104
 
 µ: -15.2
 
 σ: 20.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -7305
 
 mx: 8522
 
 µ: -20.0
 
 σ: 58.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -11770
 
 mx: 10209
 
 µ: -23.5
 
 σ: 28.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49809 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-27T18:11:23.951.000.  Part 51/144
 

 Processed Wed Feb 11 22:50:02 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150127_181122__dat00.bin

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

50.0 50.2 50.4 50.6 50.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-27T18:11:23.951.000

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

50.0 50.2 50.4 50.6 50.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-27T18:11:23.951.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -4185
 
 mx: 5104
 
 µ: -15.2
 
 σ: 53.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -5127
 
 mx: 7364
 
 µ: -20.1
 
 σ: 81.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -11770
 
 mx: 10209
 
 µ: -23.4
 
 σ: 113.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49809 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-27T18:11:23.951.000.  Part 52/144
 

 Processed Wed Feb 11 22:50:03 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150127_181122__dat00.bin

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

51.0 51.2 51.4 51.6 51.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-27T18:11:23.951.000

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

51.0 51.2 51.4 51.6 51.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-27T18:11:23.951.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -4272
 
 mx: 4180
 
 µ: -15.3
 
 σ: 42.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -6227
 
 mx: 5198
 
 µ: -20.1
 
 σ: 83.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -9936
 
 mx: 10174
 
 µ: -23.5
 
 σ: 92.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49809 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-27T18:11:23.951.000.  Part 74/144
 

 Processed Wed Feb 11 22:50:04 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150127_181122__dat00.bin

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

73.0 73.2 73.4 73.6 73.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-27T18:11:23.951.000

-10000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

73.0 73.2 73.4 73.6 73.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-27T18:11:23.951.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -4067
 
 mx: 4539
 
 µ: -15.2
 
 σ: 46.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -7305
 
 mx: 8522
 
 µ: -20.0
 
 σ: 94.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -9936
 
 mx: 9466
 
 µ: -23.4
 
 σ: 97.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49809 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-27T18:11:23.951.000.  Part 82/144
 

 Processed Wed Feb 11 22:50:05 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150127_181122__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

81.0 81.2 81.4 81.6 81.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-27T18:11:23.951.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

81.0 81.2 81.4 81.6 81.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-27T18:11:23.951.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1952
 
 mx: 2110
 
 µ: -15.3
 
 σ: 26.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2112
 
 mx: 1653
 
 µ: -20.0
 
 σ: 61.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5055
 
 mx: 5398
 
 µ: -23.4
 
 σ: 57.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49809 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-27T18:11:23.951.000.  Part 11/144
 

 Processed Wed Feb 11 22:50:06 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150127_181122__dat00.bin

     

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

10.0 10.2 10.4 10.6 10.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-27T18:11:23.951.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10.0 10.2 10.4 10.6 10.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-27T18:11:23.951.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1826
 
 mx: 1689
 
 µ: -15.2
 
 σ: 28.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3260
 
 mx: 3479
 
 µ: -20.0
 
 σ: 73.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4363
 
 mx: 4833
 
 µ: -23.4
 
 σ: 69.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49809 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-27T18:11:23.951.000.  Part 113/144
 

 Processed Wed Feb 11 22:50:07 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150127_181122__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

112.0 112.2 112.4 112.6 112.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-27T18:11:23.951.000

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

112.0 112.2 112.4 112.6 112.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-27T18:11:23.951.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -716
 
 mx: 587
 
 µ: -15.3
 
 σ: 20.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -856
 
 mx: 690
 
 µ: -20.0
 
 σ: 58.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3152
 
 mx: 2875
 
 µ: -23.4
 
 σ: 37.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49809 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-27T18:11:23.951.000.  Part 60/144
 

 Processed Wed Feb 11 22:50:08 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150127_181122__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

59.0 59.2 59.4 59.6 59.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-27T18:11:23.951.000

-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

59.0 59.2 59.4 59.6 59.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-27T18:11:23.951.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -749
 
 mx: 770
 
 µ: -15.3
 
 σ: 20.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2273
 
 mx: 2468
 
 µ: -20.1
 
 σ: 64.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -559
 
 mx: 651
 
 µ: -23.5
 
 σ: 23.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49809 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-27T18:11:23.951.000.  Part 72/144
 

 Processed Wed Feb 11 22:50:09 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150127_181122__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400
-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

71.0 71.2 71.4 71.6 71.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-27T18:11:23.951.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

71.0 71.2 71.4 71.6 71.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-27T18:11:23.951.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -616
 
 mx: 612
 
 µ: -15.3
 
 σ: 20.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -386
 
 mx: 531
 
 µ: -20.0
 
 σ: 56.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2196
 
 mx: 2220
 
 µ: -23.4
 
 σ: 35.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49809 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-27T18:11:23.951.000.  Part 124/144
 

 Processed Wed Feb 11 22:50:10 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150127_181122__dat00.bin

     

-400
-200

0
200
400
600
800

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

123.0 123.2 123.4 123.6 123.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-27T18:11:23.951.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

123.0 123.2 123.4 123.6 123.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-27T18:11:23.951.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -498
 
 mx: 813
 
 µ: -15.3
 
 σ: 19.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1248
 
 mx: 1853
 
 µ: -20.0
 
 σ: 59.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2194
 
 mx: 1444
 
 µ: -23.4
 
 σ: 29.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49809 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-27T18:11:23.951.000.  Part 44/144
 

 Processed Wed Feb 11 22:50:10 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150127_181122__dat00.bin

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

43.0 43.2 43.4 43.6 43.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-27T18:11:23.951.000

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

43.0 43.2 43.4 43.6 43.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-27T18:11:23.951.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -105
 
 mx: 53
 
 µ: -15.3
 
 σ: 19.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -211
 
 mx: 195
 
 µ: -20.1
 
 σ: 57.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -155
 
 mx: 123
 
 µ: -23.5
 
 σ: 23.0


